

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, Wednesday, 8 November 2017

Nexity has been informed that New Port, through an independent investment services company, has sold 183,820 Nexity shares, bringing back its shareholding in Nexity at 6.36% of the share capital compared to 6.69% before the share disposal.

The transaction was aimed at partially amortising New Port's acquisition debt, with an objective of sound financial management.

Nexity has also been informed that New Port, Crédit Mutuel Arkéa, and 177 Nexity key managers and employees acting in concert, hold, following this operation, 17.87% of Nexity's share capital.

New Port confirms its objective to hold Nexity shares over a medium-to-long-term horizon.

AT NEXITY, WE AIM TO SERVE ALL OUR CLIENTS AS THEIR REAL ESTATE NEEDS EVOLVE

Nexity offers the widest range of advice and expertise, products, services and solutions for private individuals, companies and local authorities, so as to best meet the needs of our clients and respond to their concerns.

Our business lines – real estate brokerage, management, design, development, planning, advisory and related services – are now optimally organised to serve and support our clients. As the benchmark operator in our sector, we are resolutely committed to all of our clients, but also to the environment and society as a whole.

Nexity is listed on the SRD and on Euronext's Compartment A

Member of the following indices: SBF 80, SBF 120, CAC Mid 60, CAC Mid & Small and CAC All Tradable
Ticker symbol: NXI – Reuters: NXI.PA – Bloomberg: NXI FP
ISIN: FR0010112524

CONTACT

Domitille Vielle – Head of Investor Relations / +33 (0)1 85 55 19 34 – investorrelations@nexity.fr Géraldine Bop – Deputy Head of Investor Relations / +33 (0)1 85 55 18 43 – investorrelations@nexity.fr